
 

 

 

 

 

ETSI TS 1

Digital cellular telecomm
General Pac

Base S
- Serving GP

BSS GP
(3GPP TS 48.0

 

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

 

148 018 V13.2.0 (2016

mmunications system (Phase 
acket Radio Service (GPRS); 
e Station System (BSS)  
GPRS Support Node (SGSN); 
GPRS protocol (BSSGP)  
.018 version 13.2.0 Release 13

ION 

GLOBAL SYSTE
MOBILE COMMUN

16-08) 

e 2+) (GSM); 
 

 

 13) 

  

TEM  FOR 
UNICATIONS

R

iTeh
 STANDARD PREVIE

W

(st
an

dard
s.it

eh
.ai

)

Full s
tan

dar
d:

http
s:/

/st
an

dar
ds.it

eh
.ai

/ca
tal

og
/st

an
dar

ds/s
ist

/75
a8

03
78

-

8a
b8-4

62
5-b

66
2-5

e8
9b

14
cb

c1
5/e

tsi
-ts

-14
8-0

18
-v1

3.2
.0-

20
16

-08

��I���G
��!q���-q^��_��hj��Aa�6��Y���b<B�����<ͼ{��V4��X��%S�|'�qy��_�iw��� +<��/���D�Pg�I���"lk�������ປ�a������)h�


 

ETSI 

ETSI TS 148 018 V13.2.0 (2016-08)13GPP TS 48.018 version 13.2.0 Release 13

 

 

 

Reference 
RTS/TSGG-0248018vd20 

Keywords 
GSM 

ETSI 

650 Route des Lucioles 
F-06921 Sophia Antipolis Cedex - FRANCE 

 
Tel.: +33 4 92 94 42 00   Fax: +33 4 93 65 47 16 

 
Siret N° 348 623 562 00017 - NAF 742 C 

Association à but non lucratif enregistrée à la 
Sous-Préfecture de Grasse (06) N° 7803/88 

 

Important notice 

The present document can be downloaded from: 
http://www.etsi.org/standards-search 

The present document may be made available in electronic versions and/or in print. The content of any electronic and/or 
print versions of the present document shall not be modified without the prior written authorization of ETSI. In case of any 

existing or perceived difference in contents between such versions and/or in print, the only prevailing document is the 
print of the Portable Document Format (PDF) version kept on a specific network drive within ETSI Secretariat. 

Users of the present document should be aware that the document may be subject to revision or change of status. 
Information on the current status of this and other ETSI documents is available at 

https://portal.etsi.org/TB/ETSIDeliverableStatus.aspx 

If you find errors in the present document, please send your comment to one of the following services: 
https://portal.etsi.org/People/CommiteeSupportStaff.aspx 

Copyright Notification 

No part may be reproduced or utilized in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying 
and microfilm except as authorized by written permission of ETSI. 

The content of the PDF version shall not be modified without the written authorization of ETSI. 
The copyright and the foregoing restriction extend to reproduction in all media. 

 
© European Telecommunications Standards Institute 2016. 

All rights reserved. 
 

DECTTM, PLUGTESTSTM, UMTSTM and the ETSI logo are Trade Marks of ETSI registered for the benefit of its Members. 
3GPPTM and LTE™ are Trade Marks of ETSI registered for the benefit of its Members and 

of the 3GPP Organizational Partners. 
GSM® and the GSM logo are Trade Marks registered and owned by the GSM Association. 

iTeh
 STANDARD PREVIE

W

(st
an

dard
s.it

eh
.ai

)

Full s
tan

dar
d:

http
s:/

/st
an

dar
ds.it

eh
.ai

/ca
tal

og
/st

an
dar

ds/s
ist

/75
a8

03
78

-

8a
b8-4

62
5-b

66
2-5

e8
9b

14
cb

c1
5/e

tsi
-ts

-14
8-0

18
-v1

3.2
.0-

20
16

-08

:�h�fZ�����'K.��_�����P�dD�6P�@>,�w!�0�<��l���P�+R�u�	٠�H?��'��M���]�e����ѰX�1v������%�d���jrWU���ޝ�_�ΉV�����γK�


 

ETSI 

ETSI TS 148 018 V13.2.0 (2016-08)23GPP TS 48.018 version 13.2.0 Release 13

Intellectual Property Rights 
IPRs essential or potentially essential to the present document may have been declared to ETSI. The information 
pertaining to these essential IPRs, if any, is publicly available for ETSI members and non-members, and can be found 
in ETSI SR 000 314: "Intellectual Property Rights (IPRs); Essential, or potentially Essential, IPRs notified to ETSI in 
respect of ETSI standards", which is available from the ETSI Secretariat. Latest updates are available on the ETSI Web 
server (https://ipr.etsi.org/). 

Pursuant to the ETSI IPR Policy, no investigation, including IPR searches, has been carried out by ETSI. No guarantee 
can be given as to the existence of other IPRs not referenced in ETSI SR 000 314 (or the updates on the ETSI Web 
server) which are, or may be, or may become, essential to the present document. 
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